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OF THE 

THIRD LEGISLA~rURE 

OF ']-,HE 

OF MAINE, 

PASSED AT THE SESSION, 

WHICH CO~tMENCED ON THE FIRS'!' DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED 

ON THE ELEVEN'l'H DAY OF FEBRUARY, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT 

HUNDRED AND ']-,WEN']-'Y 'l'HREE • 

• 
PUBLISHED aGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28,1820, .. 

PORTLAND: 
.PRINTED BY '],ODD AND SlIlI'!'H, PRIN'l'ERS ']'0 'rilE S'],A'l'E. 
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E. CURRIER.-R. DOUGLASS.-J. BRIDGE. 221' 

Penobscot, in the late war. And the Govel'nor, with advice of 
Council, is hereby authorized to draw his warrant on the Tl'eu':' 
stlry for payment of the same accordingly. 

[This Resolve passed January 20, 1823.] 

------

CHAPTER XI. 

Resolve ill favor of Ephraim Currie!'. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the Treasury of this 
State, to Ephraim Currier, of Anson, seventy-five dollars, in 
consequence of an injury sllstained while on duty, as a soldier, 
at a militm'y review, in Octobel', olle thousand eight huml!'ed 
and twenty. And the Governor, with adviee of Council, is hel'e­
by authorized to draw his warrant on the Treasury for the same; 

[This Resolve passr.d January 20, 1823.] 

CHAPTER XII. 

Resolve gl'anting a pension to Elisba Douglass. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the TreasUl'y of this State, 
to Elisha Donglass, of MOlll'oe, three dollm's a month, annual­
ly, for the term of three years, commencing on the first day of 
Octobel' last, as a pension, in consequence of a wound received 
in a skirmish with the British h'oopS, on the Penobscot, in the 
late war: Provided, h01Vr!ver, that said pension shall cease on 
the death of said Douglass, within said time. And the Gover­
nor, with advice of Council, is hereby authorized to draw his 
wal'rant on the Treasurer for payment of the same accordingly. 

[This Resolve passed January 20, 1823.] 

------

CHAPTER XIII. 

Resolve in favor of James Bridge. 

UpOIl the memorial of James Bridge: Resolved, That there 
be allowed and paid to James Bridge, Esquire, of Augusta, one 
hundred and twenty dollars, in full for his services and expenses 


